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G':l\'l“ERNMENT OF INDIA
ISTRY OF FINANCE

G-J DE
: PARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA

u
70 BE ANSWERED ON ?:;': RRED QUESTION No. 4125
AY, AUGUST 10, 2018/Shravana 19, 1940 (Saka)

GST ON PRIVATE SECURITY SECTOR

4425, SHRI R. DHRUVA NARAYVANA:

will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:
al Association of

whether the Government has taken cognizance of the demand of Centr
s relating to the

(a)
private Security Industry (CAPSI) on the Goods and Services Tax (GST) rule security sector and their plea to streamline the GST rules for this industry;

(b} if so, the details of steps being taken by the Government to address the concerns of CAPSY;

' for this

and
(c) whether the Governm

industry as suggested by CAPSI?
MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

s of the CBIC (Central Board of Indirect Taxes and

e
(a) and (b).Yes Sir. Various field formation oard of Indirec esentations from “t_he-.'Céntral Association of Private Security
) ST rules. The same are under

Customs) have received repr ,
~rdiistiy (CAPSI) regarding Goods and Services Tax (GST) rules
*'Eaﬁgl?ieratton e e O a0

ation at the moment.

—
(c) There s no such proposal under consider

ent will consider introducing a ‘reverse change mechanis

RS
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"
REPLY TO PARLIAMENT QUESTION

e VISAKHAPATNAM ZONE
FROM T\ig f}?}IIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & CENTRAL TAX
APATNAM ZONE: VISAKHAPATNAM.
TO DG, GST, CBIC, NEW DELHI
C.NO.V/30/175/2018-CC (VZ)-ZMC DATE: 17.09.2018

LOK SABHA PROVISIONALLY ADMITTED UNSTARRED QUESTION
PQ_NO. 4125 REGARDING ‘GST ON_PRIVATE SECURITY SECTOR’
RECEIVED FROM DG, GST, CBIC, NEW DELHI COMMUNICATED ON
DT.14.09.2018 THROUGH E-MAIL.

THE REPORT TO THE AFORESAID QUESTION IS ENCLOSED AS
ANNEXURE:

(K.Rama Rao)

Assistant Commissioner
Ph.No. 0891-2560793, 2853196
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Annexure to PQ No.4125 regarding "GST on private security sector whether the Govt. will

(a) Whether the Govt. has taken cognizance of the demand of Central Association of Private Security Industry (CAPSI) and the Goods and Services Tax
(GST) rules relating to the security sector and the plea to
{streamline the GST rules for this industry

- —

Policy Matter

(b) Ifso, the details of steps being taken by the Government to address the concerns of (c

)

consider introd
charge mechanism

ucing a ''reverse

CAPSI; and .
" for this

Name of Association

Private Security
Industry (CAPSI)
(A.P. Chapter)

-

.

I

////

Central Association of]

ted by CAPSI?

Forwarding letter industry as sugges

frowarded
date

Representation
date To office | Letter no.

Forwarded to
Board on
09.08.2018 for
taking
necessary
action.

18.07.2018 Policy Matter
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